

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-0014	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Action	
File created:	1/3/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	4/11/2023			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL RA - Ratification of Purchase Order No. 1312791 Emergency Repair and Replacement of Arabia Mountain Pedestrian Bridge #1: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This request seeks to ratify emergency repairs. Awarded to: Bayne Development Group, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$123,479.38.					

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Emergency Request - Arabia Mountain Bridge #1 - RPCA

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result				
4/11/2023	1	Board of Commissioners						
3/28/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass				
3/28/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass				
3/21/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned					
Purchasing Type: Patification (PA)								

Purchasing Type: Ratification (RA)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

RA - Ratification of Purchase Order No. 1312791 Emergency Repair and Replacement of Arabia Mountain Pedestrian Bridge #1: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This request seeks to ratify emergency repairs. Awarded to: Bayne Development Group, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$123,479.38.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

On December 1, 2022, approval was obtained to utilize Sourcewell Cooperative Agreement EZIQC Contract No. GA-ST04-040820-BDG. The awarded vendor performed emergency repairs needed to prevent imminent failure of Pedestrian Bridge #1 at Arabia Mountain Park. This request seeks to ratify the emergency replacement and repairs made on the pedestrian bridge.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend ratification of Purchase Order No. 1312791 with:

Bayne Development Group, LLC, 1551 Jennings Mill Road; Bldg. 1600 A, Watkinsville, GA 30677

Amount Not To Exceed: \$123,479.38.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Funding: General (RPCA)